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Democrats Lead Most General Election Matches in NH

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest New Hampshire Senate poll continues to find that a contest
between Kelly Ayotte and Maggie Hassan would start out as a toss up. Ayotte gets 44%
to 43% for Hassan, making this the third time this year we've polled this match up and
found the candidates within one point of each other. Hassan (48/42 approval) is actually
more popular than Ayotte (38/46 approval). But a big part of what drives Ayotte's
approval numbers down is that she's at only 64/25 with Republicans. She still leads
Hassan 81/12 with Republicans in a head to head though, so most of those GOP voters
who aren't happy with her still prefer her to a Democratic alternative. Ayotte would lead
Chris Pappas 45/31 in a hypothetical contest.

Democrats lead 14 out of 15 of the general election match ups we tested in the state. The
strongest Republican is John Kasich, who leads Hillary Clinton 43/41. While the rest of
the Republican hopefuls trail with independents, Kasich ties her with them at 38%. And
Kasich is also winning over 14% of the Democratic vote to Clinton's 10% of Democrats.

2 other Republicans come close to Clinton in the state. Her lead over Donald Trump is
just 2 points at 46/44, and her advantage over Carly Fiorina is 3 points at 45/42. On the
other side of the spectrum Clinton has double digit leads against Rand Paul (10 points at
47/37), Ted Cruz (11 points at 49/38), and Mike Huckabee (13 points at 49/36). Everyone
else Clinton leads by 7 or 8 points.

Bernie Sanders does an average of 3.5 points better than Clinton in comparable head to
head match ups. Sanders does similarly to Clinton against Bush (he leads him by 8 at
46/38, she leads him by 7), and Walker (they both lead him 47/39). Against Trump and
Rubio, Sanders actually fares a good deal better than Clinton. He leads Trump by 9 at
50/41, compared to Clinton's 2 point advantage, and he leads Rubio by 13 at 48/35,
compared to Clinton's 8 point advantage.

“New Hampshire’s generally leaning toward going Democratic for the 4™ Presidential
election in a row,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “John Kasich
does well but the same things that make him appealing to the middle might make him
struggle with the conservative voters he needs to get the nomination.”

Public Policy Polling surveyed 841 New Hampshire voters from August 21% to 24th. The margin
of error is +/-3.4%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who
did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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New Hampshire Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Kelly
Ayotte’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 38%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 46%
NOE SUIE ... 16%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Maggie Hassan’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 48%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 42%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Pappas?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiei e 9%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 16%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 75%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Republican Kelly Ayotte and Democrat Maggie
Hassan, who would you vote for?

KEIY AYOE ... 44%
Maggie HaSSAN .........ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererees 43%
NOE SUIE ..o 13%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Republican Kelly Ayotte and Democrat Chris
Pappas, who would you vote for?

Kelly AYOtte ......ccooviiiiiiiieieee e 45%
ChIiS PaAPPASs ...evveeeeeiiiiiiiieiee e 31%
NOLSUIE ...t 24%
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 26%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 55%
NOE SUIME e, 19%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 31%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 26%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 55%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 19%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 35%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 56%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 9%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 26%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 53%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 21%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 37%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 25%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 22%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 55%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 22%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 36%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 30%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 34%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 22%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 60%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 19%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 31%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 47%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 21%

Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 46%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 18%

Q18 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable.........ccccciiiii e 36%
Unfavorable ... 54%
NOLSUIE ... 10%
Q19 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?
Favorable........ccocciieiii e 26%
Unfavorable ... 46%
NOE SUIE ... 28%
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Q20 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 46%
JED BUSh....coeieeeeee e, 39%
NOE SUME e, 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Q21

Bernie Sanders........ccoceeeeeiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeee s 46%
JED BUSN ..., 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Jeb
Bush, and Donald Trump running as an
independent who would you vote for?

Q22

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 43%
JeD BUSh....oiiiiii 22%
Donald Trump ....ocoovieeiiiiieeeiee e 28%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

Q23 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 48%
BEN CAISON cevveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eesesseseeens 40%
NOE SUIE .ottt 12%

Q24 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 46%
Chris ChrisStie ......covveeeiiiiiieiiceeeeeeeecce e 38%
NOE SUIME c.eeii e, 16%



Q25

Q26

Q27

Q28

Q29

Q30

August 21-24, 2015

Survey of 841 New Hampshire voters

] Public Policy
Polling

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 49%
E=Te O U 38%
NOE SUME .., 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 45%
Carly Fiorina ......cccoovvveeiiiiieeeee e 42%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 49%
Mike Huckabee...........ccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeie, 36%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican John
Kasich, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 41%
John KasiCh ......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiicc e, 43%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 47%
Rand Paul............ooovvvieiiiiiiiciee e 37%
NOE SUME .., 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiiiiiiiiiiee e 47%
Marco RUDIO .....cooovveiiiieeeeceeeeeeee e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 13%
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiiiieiiiieeee e 48%
Marco RUDIO .....cooovveiiiieeeeieeeeecee e 35%
NOE SUME e, 17%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 46%
Donald Trump .....coovieeiiiiieeeieee e 44%
NOE SUIE .. 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

BErNiE SANAETS «..vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeens 50%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 41%
NOE SUI «. e een e 9%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 47%
Scott WalKer .........ceeeeeiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeieeeeeeeeee 39%
NOE SUIME e, 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccoceeeeiiiiieiiieiee e 47%
Scott WalKer .........ueeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 39%
NOE SUME .., 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Deez Nuts?

Favorable.........ccccccci 6%

UNFAVOTADIE ..o, 11%

NOE SUIE .ottt 83%
@ l B



dP Public Policy
Polling

Q37 If the candidates for President next year were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald
Trump, and independent Deez Nuts who would
you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvvieeiiiiiiee e, 44%
Donald Trump ....cooviiiiiieieeeeee e 39%
Deez NULS .......coooiiiiiii 6%
NOLSUIE ... 10%

Q38 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA. ......voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeerereeeeesssrnes 50%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiieeeie e 43%
Someone else / Don't remember ................... 7%

Q39 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAL ..o 12%
Somewhat iberal ............ocoveeveveverererenenn, 21%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiieeee e 30%
Somewhat conservative..........c.ccocceervienneenene. 22%
VErY CONSEIVALVE .......eveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeereeen 14%
Q40 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo, 53%
Man.......oo 47%
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Q41 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 31%

Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 31%

Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 38%
Q42 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHIEE oo 91%

Other. ..o 9%

Q43 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeee e, 12%

B0 10 45, 25%

AB10 B5.......oveeeceeeeeeeee e, 40%

Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 23%
Q44 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Ayotte Approval
Approve|43% 82% 4% 5% Approve|38% 17% 64% 35%
Disapprove | 48% 10% 92% 56% Disapprove|46% 67% 25% 22%
Not sure| 9% 8% 4% 39% Not sure|16% 16% 11% 42%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hassan Approval Pappas Favorability
Approve|48% 79% 15% 21% Favorable| 9% 15% 3% 4%
Disapprove|42% 14% 75% 47% Unfavorable| 16% 11% 21% 25%
Not sure| 10% 7% 10% 32% Not sure| 75% 74% 75% 71%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Ayotte / Hassan Ayotte / Pappas
Kelly Ayotte|44% 12% 85% 32% Kelly Ayotte|45% 16% 83% 27%
Maggie Hassan | 43% 78% 6% 18% Chris Pappas|31% 55% 4% 15%
Not sure|13% 10% 10% 50% Not sure|24% 29% 13% 58%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable | 26% 14% 42% 13% Favorable|36% 12% 68% 19%
Unfavorable [ 55% 71% 38% 43% Unfavorable | 33% 54% 10% 21%
Not sure|19% 15% 20% 44% Not sure|31% 34% 21% 59%

August 21-24, 2015
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|26% 18% 37% 23% Favorable|35% 62% 5% 19%
Unfavorable [ 55% 69% 43% 28% Unfavorable [ 56% 25% 91% 63%
Not sure|19% 13% 21% 49% Not sure| 9% 12% 4% 18%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|26% 5% 52% 16% Favorable|37% 13% 67% 25%
Unfavorable [ 53% 81% 24% 29% Unfavorable| 38% 65% 11% 9%
Not sure|21% 15% 24% 56% Not sure|25% 22% 22% 66%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Huckabee Favorability Kasich Favorability
Favorable|22% 6% 41% 22% Favorable|36% 29% 48% 14%
Unfavorable [ 55% 79% 32% 25% Unfavorable| 30% 41% 20% 15%
Not sure|22% 15% 26% 53% Not sure|34% 30% 32% 70%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|22% 11% 34% 19% Favorable|31% 9% 59% 21%
Unfavorable [ 60% 75% 47% 29% Unfavorable|47% 74% 19% 26%
Not sure|18% 13% 19% 52% Not sure|21% 16% 22% 53%
August 21-24, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 841 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604 ap

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|46% 7% 13% 25% Favorable|36% 15% 62% 32%
Unfavorable | 36% 11% 66% 34% Unfavorable [ 54% 79% 27% 35%
Not sure|18% 12% 21% 41% Not sure|10% 6% 11% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Walker Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|26% 6% 52% 15% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 84% 5% 22%
Unfavorable [ 46% 75% 15% 21% Jeb Bush|39% 7% 79% 23%
Not sure|28% 19% 33% 64% Not sure|15% 9% 16% 55%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Bush/Trump
Bernie Sanders | 46% 81% 8% 27% Hillary Clinton|43% 78% 5% 13%
Jeb Bush|38% 9% 76% 22% Jeb Bush|22% 5% 44% 12%
Not sure|15% 10% 16% 51% Donald Trump | 28% 11% 47% 35%
Not sure| 7% 5% 5% 40%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton [ 48% 85% 7% 22% Hillary Clinton|46% 83% 6% 17%
Ben Carson|40% 6% 82% 29% Chris Christie|38% 8% 7% 25%
Not sure|12% 8% 11% 49% Not sure| 16% 9% 17% 58%

August 21-24, 2015
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 49% 87% 9% 23% Hillary Clinton [ 45% 81% 7% 13%
Ted Cruz|38% 5% 78% 35% Carly Fiorina|42% 9% 84% 31%
Not sure|13% 9% 13% 42% Not sure|13% 10% 9% 56%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton | 49% 86% 9% 21% Hillary Clinton [41% 73% 5% 21%
Mike Huckabee| 36% 5% 74% 23% John Kasich|43% 12% 83% 28%
Not sure|15% 9% 17% 56% Not sure|16% 15% 12% 51%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 47% 83% 8% 21% Hillary Clinton|47% 85% 6% 25%
Rand Paul | 37% 7% 73% 29% Marco Rubio|39% 4% 83% 29%
Not sure|16% 10% 19% 50% Not sure|13% 11% 11% 46%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|48% 83% 10% 23% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 82% 8% 20%
Marco Rubio|35% 5% 74% 17% Donald Trump|44% 12% 81% 39%
Not sure|17% 12% 15% 60% Not sure| 10% 6% 10% 41%

August 21-24, 2015
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Trump Clinton/Walker
Bernie Sanders|50% 85% 11% 30% Hillary Clinton [47% 85% 7% 21%
Donald Trump|41% 11% 80% 28% Scott Walker | 39% 4% 82% 23%
Not sure| 9% 4% 9% 41% Not sure| 14% 11% 11% 56%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Walker Deez Nuts Favorability
Bernie Sanders|47% 83% 8% 26% Favorable| 6% 6% 2% 22%
Scott Walker|39% 7% 80% 15% Unfavorable|11% 12% 12% 3%
Not sure| 14% 10% 13% 59% Not sure|83% 81% 86% 74%
2012 Vote Ideology
. Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
C|inton/Trump/Deez Approve|43%  85% 73% 49% 9% 5%
Nuts Disapprove|48% 9% 17% 37% 85% 94%
Hillary Clinton|44%  81% 7% 18% Notsure| 9% 6% 10% 13% 6% 2%
Donald Trump | 39% 9% 7% 21%
Deez Nuts| 6% 4% 6% 18%
Not sure| 10% 6% 10% 42%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Ayotte Approval Hassan Approval
Approve(38% 19% 16% 36% 59% 61% Approve|48%  81% 69% 58% 20% 7%
Disapprove|46% 69% 61% 48% 26% 32% Disapprove|42%  14% 19% 31% 68% 84%
Not sure|16%  11% 23% 17% 15% % Not sure|10% 5% 13% 10% 12% 9%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Pappas Favorability Ayotte / Hassan
Favorable| 9% 25% 12% 8% 3% 3% Kelly Ayotte|44%  16% 10% 37% 7% 83%
Unfavorable|16%  10% 10% 17% 18% 28% Maggie Hassan [43%  77% 75% 50% 11% 3%
Not sure|75%  65% 78% 75% 79% 69% Not sure|13% 7% 15% 13% 12% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Ayotte / Pappas Bush Favorability
Kelly Ayotte|45%  16% 14% 40% 7% 78% Favorable|26%  15% 9% 24% 46% 34%
Chris Pappas|31% 67% 51% 33% 6% 3% Unfavorable|55%  77% 73% 54% 31% 50%
Not sure|24% 17% 35% 27% 17% 20% Not sure|19% 8% 19% 22% 23% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Carson Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable|36%  15% 5% 26% 66% 7% Favorable|26%  18% 20% 23% 32% 38%
Unfavorable|33% 61% 55% 37% 6% 10% Unfavorable|55%  70% 62% 60% 43% 41%
Not sure|31% 25% 39% 37% 28% 13% Not sure|19% 12% 18% 17% 25% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|35% 71% 57% 39% 7% 7% Favorable|26%  15% 5% 11% 46% 66%
Unfavorable|56%  23% 28% 53% 83% 90% Unfavorable|53%  72% 76% 64% 27% 18%
Not sure| 9% 6% 16% 8% 9% 3% Not sure|21% 13% 19% 25% 27% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|37% 13% 15% 29% 60% 2% Favorable|22%  15% 6% 17% 34% 45%
Unfavorable|38% 70% 55% 44% 13% 10% Unfavorable|55%  72% 75% 63% 30% 35%
Not sure|25% 17% 30% 27% 28% 17% Not sure|22%  13% 20% 20% 36% 19%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Kasich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable|36% 23% 26% 37% 48% 43% Favorable|22%  16% 9% 18% 30% 38%
Unfavorable|30% 47% 38% 29% 16% 26% Unfavorable|60% 69% 2% 65% 47% 43%
Not sure|34% 29% 36% 33% 36% 31% Not sure|18%  15% 18% 17% 22% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|31%  15% 11% 24% 55% 56% Favorable|46% 82% 2% 52% 20% 7%
Unfavorable|47%  68% 71% 52% 18% 29% Unfavorable|36% 7% 16% 29% 54% 7%
Not sure|21% 18% 19% 24% 26% 15% Not sure|18% 11% 12% 19% 26% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|36% 18% 12% 31% 57% 67% Favorable|26%  12% 7% 18% 44% 56%
Unfavorable|54% 77% 79% 60% 29% 22% Unfavorable|46% 71% 70% 55% 16% 15%
Not sure| 10% 5% 9% 9% 15% 11% Not sure|28% 17% 23% 27% 39% 29%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|46%  81% 83% 49% 13% 4% Bernie Sanders|46%  90% 78% 48% 18% 2%
Jeb Bush|39% 5% 8% 35% 73% 70% Jeb Bush|38% 4% 10% 34% 67% 74%
Not sure|15%  14% 9% 16% 14% 25% Not sure|15% 7% 11% 18% 16% 24%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Bush/Trump Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|43%  81% 80% 44% 9% 4% Hillary Clinton|48%  85% 84% 54% 9% 6%
Jeb Bush|22% 5% 4% 18% 44% 41% Ben Carson|40% 6% 6% 30% 78% 83%
Donald Trump|28% 7% 9% 30% 42% 47% Not sure|12% 9% 10% 16% 12% 10%
Not sure| 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|46%  82% 78% 52% 13% 5% Hillary Clinton|49%  81% 83% 58% 15% 4%
Chris Christie|38% % 11% 30% 2% 2% Ted Cruz|38% 5% % 26% 2% 86%
Not sure|16% 12% 12% 18% 15% 23% Not sure|13% 13% 10% 15% 12% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|45%  81% 80% 50% 10% 5% Hillary Clinton|49%  86% 82% 58% 12% 5%
Carly Fiorina|42%  10% 6% 33% 81% 84% Mike Huckabee [ 36% 5% 7% 25% 2% 73%
Not sure|13% 9% 14% 17% 9% 12% Not sure|15% 9% 12% 18% 16% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|41%  80% 70% 45% 8% 5% Hillary Clinton|47%  79% 79% 57% 12% 5%
John Kasich|43% 8% 15% 36% 78% 7% Rand Paul [ 37% 5% 11% 25% 68% 78%
Not sure|16% 12% 15% 19% 14% 17% Not sure|16% 16% 11% 17% 20% 16%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|47%  81% 81% 56% 12% 6% Bernie Sanders|48%  89% 81% 52% 17% 2%
Marco Rubio|39% 6% 8% 29% 75% 80% Marco Rubio | 35% 4% 4% 26% 67% 77%
Not sure|13% 13% 11% 15% 13% 14% Not sure|17% 7% 15% 21% 16% 21%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|46%  81% 81% 53% 12% 5% Bernie Sanders|50%  90% 82% 58% 15% 5%
Donald Trump|44%  11% 13% 36% 79% 79% Donald Trump|41% 7% 13% 30% 7% 80%
Not sure|10% 8% 6% 12% 9% 16% Not sure| 9% 3% 5% 12% 8% 15%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton|47%  83% 83% 55% 9% 4% Bernie Sanders|47% 87% 79% 53% 14% 2%
Scott Walker [ 39% 5% 6% 27% 7% 82% Scott Walker | 39% 7% 8% 29% 71% 82%
Not sure|14% 12% 10% 18% 14% 14% Not sure|14% 6% 13% 18% 15% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Deez Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Deez
Favorable| 6%  19% 8% 2% - 6% Nuts
Unfavorable| 119  10% 12% 16% 6% 11% Hillary Clinton|44%  85% 75% 51% 10% 5%
Not sure|83%6  719% 80% 82% 94% 82% Donald Trump|39% 7% % 30% 74% 79%
Deez Nuts| 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 5%
Not sure|10% 4% 11% 11% 12% 11%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Obama Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

43% 45% 41%
48% 45% 52%
9% 10% 7%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Ayotte Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

38% 37% 39%
46% 42%  50%
16% 20% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Hassan Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

48% 47% 49%
42% 40% 45%
10% 14% 6%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Pappas Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

9% % 11%
16% 13% 20%
75% 80% 68%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Ayotte / Hassan

Kelly Ayotte
Maggie Hassan

Not sure

44% 44% 44%
43% 44%  42%
13% 12% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Ayotte / Pappas

Kelly Ayotte
Chris Pappas

Not sure

45% 45% 45%
31% 28% 34%
24% 27% 21%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26% 27% 24%
55% 51% 60%
19% 22% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 33% 40%
33% 30% 37%
31% 37% 23%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26% 25% 27%
55% 55% 55%
19% 20% 17%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 41% 28%
56% 49% 63%
9% 10% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26% 23% 28%
53% 51% 55%
21% 26% 16%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

37% 34% 40%
38% 37% 38%
25% 28% 22%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

22% 24% 21%
55% 50% 61%
22% 26% 18%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Kasich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 32% 41%
30% 27% 33%
34% 40% 26%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

22% 21% 22%
60% 57% 64%
18% 22% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 29% 34%
47% 44% 51%
21% 26% 16%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

46% 45% 48%
36% 33% 39%
18% 22% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Walker Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

26% 26% 26%
46% 40% 53%
28% 33% 22%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Sanders/Bush

Bernie Sanders
Jeb Bush

Not sure

46% 48% 45%
38% 36% 40%
15% 16% 15%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

48% 52% 43%
40% 36% 44%
12% 12%  12%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Trump Favorability
Favorable | 36% 31% 42%
Unfavorable|54% 56% 51%
Not sure|10% 13% 7%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 46% 51% 41%
Jeb Bush|39% 36% 42%
Not sure|15% 13% 17%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 43% 47% 37%
Jeb Bush|22% 24% 21%
Donald Trump | 28% 20% 36%
Not sure| 7% 9% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 46% 50% 41%
Chris Christie|38% 36% 41%
Not sure|16% 14% 18%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton [ 49% 51% 47% Hillary Clinton [ 45% 48% 41%
Ted Cruz|38% 35% 42% Carly Fiorina|42% 37% 49%
Not sure|13% 14% 11% Not sure|13% 15% 10%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton [ 49% 51% 46% Hillary Clinton|41% 44% 37%
Mike Huckabee|36% 34% 38% John Kasich|43% 39% 48%
Not sure|15% 15% 16% Not sure|16% 17% 15%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [47% 50% 44% Hillary Clinton [47% 51% 44%
Rand Paul|37% 34% 39% Marco Rubio|39% 37% 42%
Not sure|16% 16% 17% Not sure|13% 13% 14%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man

Sanders/Rubio

Clinton/Trump

Bernie Sanders | 48% 48% 48% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 51% 41%
Marco Rubio|35% 33% 38% Donald Trump | 44% 38% 50%
Not sure|17% 19% 14% Not sure|10% 12% 8%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Trump Clinton/Walker
Bernie Sanders | 50% 52% 48% Hillary Clinton|47% 51% 43%
Donald Trump|41% 38% 45% Scott Walker | 39% 36% 42%
Not sure| 9% 11% 7% Not sure|14% 13% 15%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Walker Deez Nuts Favorability
Bernie Sanders |47% 48% 46% Favorable| 6% 4% 8%
Scott Walker | 39% 36% 42% Unfavorable|11% 11% 12%
Not sure|14% 17% 12% Not sure|83% 85% 80%
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man ) Independent
Clinton/Trump/Deez Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Nuts Obama Approval
Hillary Clinton|44%  50%  39% Approve|43% 82% 11% 39%
Donald Trump | 39% 350% 4% Disapprove|48% 10% 85% 49%
Not sure| 9% 8% 4% 13%
Deez Nuts| 6% 2% 10%
Not sure|10% 13% 7%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Ayotte Approval Hassan Approval
Approve|38% 18% 64% 34% Approve|48% 80% 19% 45%
Disapprove|46% 67% 25% 46% Disapprove[42% 12% 2% 42%
Not sure|16% 15% 11% 21% Not sure(10% 8% 9% 13%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Pappas Favorability Ayotte / Hassan
Favorable| 9% 17% 3% 7% Kelly Ayotte|44% 14% 81% 38%
Unfavorable| 16% 12% 25% 13% Maggie Hassan | 43% 77% 12% 41%
Not sure| 75% 71% 2% 80% Not sure|13% 9% 6% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Ayotte / Pappas Bush Favorability
Kelly Ayotte [ 45% 20% 81% 36% Favorable|26% 12% 48% 19%
Chris Pappas|31% 59% 9% 26% Unfavorable|55% 74% 36% 56%
Not sure|24% 21% 11% 38% Not sure|19% 14% 16% 25%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Carson Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable | 36% 14% 66% 30% Favorable|26% 18% 37% 24%
Unfavorable|33% 54% 13% 33% Unfavorable [ 55% 70% 46% 50%
Not sure|31% 32% 21% 37% Not sure|19% 12% 17% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|35% 63% 9% 34% Favorable|26% 9% 48% 22%
Unfavorable|56% 24% 87% 56% Unfavorable|53% 74% 30% 54%
Not sure| 9% 13% 4% 10% Not sure|21% 17% 22% 25%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Fiorina Favorability Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|37% 16% 62% 34% Favorable|22% 11% 42% 15%
Unfavorable|38% 65% 15% 34% Unfavorable [ 55% 73% 36% 57%
Not sure|25% 19% 23% 32% Not sure|22% 16% 22% 27%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Kasich Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable|36% 30% 52% 29% Favorable|22% 9% 32% 23%
Unfavorable|30% 42% 21% 27% Unfavorable|60% 78% 54% 50%
Not sure|34% 28% 27% 44% Not sure| 18% 13% 13% 27%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|31% 14% 56% 25% Favorable [ 46% 75% 14% 50%
Unfavorable|47% 71% 27% 44% Unfavorable| 36% 13% 68% 28%
Not sure|21% 15% 16% 31% Not sure| 18% 12% 18% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|36% 18% 57% 34% Favorable| 26% 10% 50% 20%
Unfavorable|54% 75% 32% 55% Unfavorable | 46% 2% 21% 45%
Not sure|10% 7% 12% 11% Not sure|28% 17% 30% 35%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 85% 8% 45% Bernie Sanders | 46% 82% 10% 47%
Jeb Bush|[39% % 79% 32% Jeb Bush|38% 10% 7% 29%
Not sure| 15% 9% 12% 23% Not sure|15% 8% 13% 24%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Bush/Trump Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 43% 80% % 41% Hillary Clinton | 48% 83% 12% 48%
Jeb Bush|22% 5% 48% 15% Ben Carson|40% 9% 7% 35%
Donald Trump|28% 11% 41% 30% Not sure|12% 8% 11% 17%
Not sure| 7% 4% 4% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 46% 82% 12% 44% Hillary Clinton | 49% 83% 14% 50%
Chris Christie|38% 11% 71% 34% Ted Cruz|38% 8% 74% 33%
Not sure|16% % 18% 21% Not sure|13% 8% 12% 17%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 81% 12% 42% Hillary Clinton [ 49% 85% 15% 48%
Carly Fiorina|42% 10% 78% 40% Mike Huckabee|36% 8% 73% 28%
Not sure[13% 8% 10% 19% Not sure|15% 7% 13% 24%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Kasich Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton [ 41% 75% 10% 38% Hillary Clinton [47% 83% 15% 45%
John Kasich|43% 14% 80% 38% Rand Paul|37% 10% 68% 32%
Not sure|16% 11% 10% 24% Not sure|16% 8% 17% 23%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Rubio Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 47% 82% 14% 47% Bernie Sanders | 48% 84% 14% 46%
Marco Rubio|39% 9% 75% 34% Marco Rubio|35% 6% 2% 29%
Not sure|13% 9% 10% 19% Not sure|17% 10% 14% 25%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 46% 79% 12% 47% Bernie Sanders|50% 83% 14% 53%
Donald Trump | 44% 16% 76% 39% Donald Trump|41% 14% 76% 35%
Not sure| 10% 4% 11% 14% Not sure| 9% 3% 10% 12%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 47% 86% 12% 44% Bernie Sanders|47% 84% 13% 45%
Scott Walker|39% 7% 78% 33% Scott Walker | 39% 10% 7% 31%
Not sure|14% 7% 10% 23% Not sure|14% 7% 11% 24%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Deez Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Deez
Favorable| 6% 6% 4% 6% Nuts
Unfavorable| 11% 19% 11% 19% Hillary Clinton | 44% 83% 10% 43%
Not sure|83% 82% 85% 82% Donald Trump [ 39% 12% 73% 34%
Deez Nuts| 6% 2% 7% 7%
Not sure|10% 3% 10% 16%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Obama Approval Ayotte Approval
Approve|43% 43% 44% Approve(38% 39% 31%
Disapprove|48% 49% 43% Disapprove|46% 45% 52%
Not sure| 9% 8% 12% Not sure[16% 16% 17%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Hassan Approval Pappas Favorability
Approve|48% 47% 52% Favorable| 9% 9% 9%
Disapprove(42% 43% 30% Unfavorable|16% 15% 30%
Not sure|10% 9% 18% Not sure|[75% 76% 61%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Ayotte / Hassan Ayotte / Pappas
Kelly Ayotte|44% 46% 27% Kelly Ayotte|45% 46% 34%
Maggie Hassan|43% 43% 45% Chris Pappas|31% 31% 29%
Not sure[13% 11% 27% Not sure[24% 23% 37%
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Unfavorable

Not sure

55%
19%

Race
Base |White| Other
Bush Favorability
Favorable|26% 26% 22%

55% 60%
19% 18%

Base

Race

White| Other

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36%
33%
31%

37% 30%
32% 40%
31% 29%

Base

Race

White| Other

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26%
55%
19%

27% 22%
55% 51%
18% 27%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35%
56%
9%

35% 31%
56% 52%
8% 17%

Base

Race

White| Other

Cruz Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

26%
53%

26% 29%
52% 57%

Base

Race

White| Other

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

37%
38%
25%

37% 39%
37% 43%
26% 18%

Not sure[21% 22% 14%
Race
Base | White| Other
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|22% 24% 8%
Unfavorable[55% 55% 60%
Not sure|[22% 21% 32%

Base

Race

White| Other

Kasich Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36%
30%
34%

37% 26%
29% 41%
34% 34%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

22%
60%
18%

22% 19%
60% 59%
18% 22%

Base

Race

White| Other

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31%
47%
21%

32% 25%
47% 54%
21% 21%

Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

46%
36%
18%

46% 46%
36% 38%
18% 16%

Base

Race

White| Other

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36%
54%
10%

37% 35%
54% 54%
10% 12%

Base

Race

White| Other

Walker Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26%
46%
28%

26% 24%
45% 52%
28% 24%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

46%
39%
15%

46% 46%
41% 24%
14% 30%

Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders/Bush

Bernie Sanders
Jeb Bush

Not sure

46%
38%
15%

47% 45%
39% 31%
15% 24%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Bush/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush
Donald Trump

Not sure

43%
22%
28%

7%

43% 40%
22% 21%
27% 34%

8% 4%
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Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Clinton/Carson Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton[48% 48% 48% Hillary Clinton|46% 45% 50%
Ben Carson|40% 41% 32% Chris Christie|38% 40% 27%
Not sure[12% 11% 20% Not sure|[16% 15% 23%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton[49% 48% 56% Hillary Clinton|45% 45% 41%
Ted Cruz|38% 40% 26% Carly Fiorina[42% 42% 42%
Not sure{13% 12% 18% Not sure{13% 12% 16%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Clinton/Huckabee Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton[49% 49% 51% Hillary Clinton|41% 40% 48%
Mike Huckabee|36% 37% 23% John Kasich|43% 44% 33%
Not sure[15% 14% 26% Not sure|[16% 16% 19%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [47% 47% 49% Hillary Clinton|47% 47% 53%
Rand Paul [37% 37% 29% Marco Rubio|39% 41% 24%
Not sure|[16% 16% 23% Not sure{13% 12% 22%
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Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|48% 47% 54% Hillary Clinton|46% 46% 47%
Marco Rubio|35% 36% 27% Donald Trump|44% 44% 44%
Not sure[17% 17% 20% Not sure|[10% 10% 8%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base |[White| Other
Sanders/Trump Clinton/Walker
Bernie Sanders|50% 49% 58% Hillary Clinton [47% 47% 51%
Donald Trump|[41% 42% 34% Scott Walker|39% 40% 29%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% Not sure|[14% 13% 20%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Sanders/Walker Deez Nuts Favorability
Bernie Sanders|47% 47% 45% Favorable| 6% 6% 6%
Scott Walker[39% 39% 39% Unfavorable|11% 10% 24%
Not sure[14% 14% 16% Not sure[(83% 84% 70%
Race Age
Base | White| Other 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Clinton/Trump/Deez Base 29 45 65| than 65

Nuts Obama Approval
Hillary Clinton|44% 45% 44% Approve|43% 37% 41% 46% 44%
Donald Trump|39% 40% 36% Disapprove|48% 43% 45% 50% 51%
Deez Nuts| 6% 5% 12% Not sure| 9% 20% 13% 4% 5%

Not sure|10% 11% 8%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Ayotte Approval
Approve|38% 28% 36% 40% 43%
Disapprove[46% 30% 46% 50% 48%
Not sure|[16% 42% 18% 10% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Pappas Favorability
Favorable| 9% 10% 4% 10% 11%
Unfavorable|16% 28% 20% 11% 15%
Not sure[75% 62% 75% 78% 74%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Ayotte / Pappas
Kelly Ayotte|45% 38% 40% 49% 48%
Chris Pappas|31% 24% 31% 32% 32%
Not sure[24% 38% 29% 19% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|36% 21% 25% 43% 45%
Unfavorable[33% 29% 36% 34% 29%
Not sure|[31% 49% 38% 23% 25%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Hassan Approval
Approve|48% 31% 48% 51% 50%
Disapprove(42% 44% 42% 42% 41%
Not sure{10% 25% 10% 6% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Ayotte / Hassan
Kelly Ayotte|44% 40% 39% 48% 45%
Maggie Hassan|43% 39% 43% 43% 46%
Not sure|[13% 22% 18% 9% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|26% 27% 20% 28% 29%
Unfavorable|55% 50% 64% 54% 50%
Not sure[19% 23% 16% 18% 21%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|26% 31% 20% 29% 26%
Unfavorable|55% 38% 59% 58% 54%
Not sure{19% 30% 21% 13% 21%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|35% 29% 32% 38% 36%
Unfavorable|56% 63% 55% 54% 57%
Not sure| 9% 8% 12% 8% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|37% 30% 31% 39% 43%
Unfavorable|38% 29% 40% 39% 37%
Not sure[25% 41% 29% 21% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|36% 28% 22% 42% 47%
Unfavorable|30% 24% 36% 29% 28%
Not sure[34% 48% 42% 29% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|31% 18% 29% 34% 37%
Unfavorable[47% 47% 48% 48% 46%
Not sure{21% 35% 24% 18% 17%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|26% 29% 21% 27% 27%
Unfavorable|53% 40% 53% 56% 54%
Not sure{21% 31% 26% 17% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|22% 21% 18% 24% 26%
Unfavorable|55% 37% 58% 58% 57%
Not sure[22% 43% 24% 18% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|22% 28% 19% 22% 20%
Unfavorable|60% 35% 62% 63% 67%
Not sure[18% 37% 19% 15% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|[46% 41% 46% 48% 47%
Unfavorable|36% 28% 35% 37% 40%
Not sure{18% 31% 19% 15% 13%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Trump Favorability Walker Favorability
Favorable|36% 35% 33% 38% 37% Favorable|26% 28% 18% 29% 29%
Unfavorable[54% 47% 53% 55% 56% Unfavorable|46% 33% 46% 49% 48%
Not sure{10% 18% 14% 6% 7% Not sure|28% 39% 35% 23% 23%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|46% 43% 51% 45% 43% Bernie Sanders|46% 41% 51% 47% 44%
Jeb Bush([39% 39% 30% 41% 45% Jeb Bush|38% 38% 34% 39% 42%
Not sure[15% 18% 19% 14% 12% Not sure|{15% 21% 15% 15% 14%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Bush/Trump Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|43% 38% 45% 43% 41% Hillary Clinton|48% 47% 55% 45% 45%
Jeb Bush|22% 21% 18% 21% 29% Ben Carson|40% 28% 33% 44% 47%
Donald Trump|28% 33% 25% 28% 26% Not sure{12% 24% 12% 11% 8%
Not sure| 7% 8% 11% 7% 4%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|46% 40% 53% 44% 44%
Chris Christie[38% 40% 33% 38% 43%
Not sure{16% 19% 14% 18% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|45% 42% 48% 44% 45%
Carly Fiorina|42% 34% 37% 46% 47%
Not sure[13% 24% 16% 10% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Kasich
Hillary Clinton|41% 47% 40% 40% 39%
John Kasich|43% 30% 39% 47% 49%
Not sure[16% 23% 21% 13% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|47% 48% 51% 47% 45%
Marco Rubio[39% 28% 33% 42% 47%
Not sure{13% 23% 16% 12% 8%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|49% 45% 53% 49% 47%
Ted Cruz|38% 36% 33% 40% 43%
Not sure{13% 19% 15% 11% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [49% 46% 53% 49% 46%
Mike Huckabee|36% 29% 28% 39% 43%
Not sure[15% 25% 19% 13% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|47% 47% 48% 47% 46%
Rand Paul|37% 35% 32% 39% 38%
Not sure[16% 18% 20% 14% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|48% 44% 51% 48% 47%
Marco Rubio|35% 19% 30% 40% 42%
Not sure|[17% 37% 19% 13% 11%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|46% 45% 48% 46% 46% Bernie Sanders|50% 51% 49% 51% 48%
Donald Trump|44% 42% 43% 45% 43% Donald Trump|41% 34% 44% 41% 42%
Not sure|10% 13% 9% 9% 11% Not sure| 9% 15% 7% 8% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Walker Sanders/Walker
Hillary Clinton|47% 46% 49% 47% 46% Bernie Sanders|47% 41% 48% 48% 47%
Scott Walker|39% 30% 33% 43% 43% Scott Walker|39% 29% 37% 42% 41%
Not sure|[14% 24% 18% 10% 11% Not sure[14% 30% 15% 10% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Deez Nuts Favorability Clinton/Trump/Deez
Favorable| 6% 25% 6% 1% 2% Nuts
Hillary Clinton|44% 44% 45% 45% 44%
Unfavorable|11% 17% 19% 8% 6% y ’ ° ° ° 0
Donald Trump|39% 32% 39% 41% 41%
Not sure|[83% 58% 75% 91% 92%
Deez Nuts| 6% 14% 4% 5% 5%
Not sure|10% 10% 12% 9% 11%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Obama Approval Ayotte Approval

Approve(43%  46% 31% Approve(38%  39% 34%

Disapprove|48%  48% 49% Disapprove|46%  50% 30%

Not sure| 9% 6% 19%

Not sure|[16%  10% 37%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Hassan Approval Pappas Favorability

Approve|48%  50% 38% Favorable| 9% 9% 8%

Disapprove|42%  44% 35% Unfavorable|16%  15% 21%

Not sure|10% 6% 27% Not sure[75%  76% 70%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Ayotte / Hassan

Ayotte / Pappas

Kelly Ayotte|44%  45% 42% Kelly Ayotte[45%  46% 43%

Maggie Hassan|43%  45% 33% Chris Pappas|31% 33% 22%

Not sure|[13%  10% 25%

Not sure[24% 22% 35%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet

Bush Favorability Carson Favorability

Favorable[26% 26% 27% Favorable|36% 41% 16%

Unfavorable|55%  58% 43% Unfavorable[33%  35% 27%

Not sure[19%  16% 29% Not sure[31%  24% 57%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Christie Favorability

Favorable | 26%
Unfavorable|55%
Not sure|19%

26% 27%
57% 45%
17% 28%

Base

Mode

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|35%  35% 34%
Unfavorable|56%  58% 49%
Not sure| 9% 7% 17%

Phone|Internet

Cruz Favorability

Favorable|26%
Unfavorable|53%
Not sure|21%

28% 17%
56% 38%
16% 45%

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable|37% 42% 17%
Unfavorable[38%  39% 33%
Not sure[25%  19% 50%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Huckabee Favorability

Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Kasich Favorability

Favorable[22% 23% 18%

Unfavorable[55% 59% 41%

Not sure|22%  18% 41%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

22%
60%
18%

21% 25%
66% 38%
14% 38%

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 42% 14%
30% 32% 24%
34%  27% 62%

Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 35% 18%
47%  50% 35%
21% 15% 47%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Sanders Favorability

Favorable [ 46%
Unfavorable|36%
Not sure| 18%

49% 35%
39% 22%
11% 43%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Walker Favorability

Favorable|26%
Unfavorable | 46%
Not sure|28%

27% 21%
51% 26%
22% 53%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Trump Favorability

Favorable| 36%
Unfavorable|54%

37% 32%
56% 46%

Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders[46%  49% 37%
Jeb Bush|38% 38% 38%
Not sure|[15%  13% 25%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

48%
40%
12%

47% 49%
42% 30%
10% 20%

Not sure|10% % 22%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton [46%  46% 45%
Jeb Bush([39%  40% 36%
Not sure|[15%  14% 18%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Bush/Trump
Hillary Clinton [43%  43% 40%
Jeb Bush|22%  22% 23%
Donald Trump|28% 29% 23%
Not sure| 7% 6% 14%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

46%
38%

Not sure

16%

46% 44%
39% 36%
15% 20%
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Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

50% 47%
40% 33%
11% 20%

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure|15%

49% 46%
37% 30%
13% 24%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton

Carly Fiorina

45%
42%

45% 44%
44% 35%

Not sure|13% 11% 21%
Mode
Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton/Kasich

Hillary Clinton

41%

Mode

Base

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Paul

Hillary Clinton|47%
Rand Paul|37%

Not sure| 16%

48% 42%
37% 35%
15% 23%

Mode

Base

Phone|Internet

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders|48%

Marco Rubio|35%

Not sure|17%

50% 40%
38% 26%
12% 35%

John Kasich|43%

Not sure|16%

40% 44%
46% 34%
14% 22%

Mode

Base

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton | 47%
Marco Rubio|39%

Not sure|13%

47% 48%
42% 29%
11% 22%

Mode

Base

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Trump

Hillary

Clinton [ 46%

Donald Trump | 44%

Not sure|10%

47% 43%
45% 40%
8% 17%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Trump Clinton/Walker
Bernie Sanders[50%  52% 42% Hillary Clinton|47%  48% 43%
Donald Trump|41%  42% 39% Scott Walker|39%  40% 33%
Not sure| 9% 7% 19% Not sure|14%  12% 24%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base Phone]lnternet
Sanders/Walker Deez Nuts Favorability
Bernie Sanders [47%  50% 34% Favorable| 6% 4% 13%
Scott Walker|39%  40% 35% Unfavorable|11% 8% 25%
Not sure|[14%  10% 31% Not sure[83%  88% 62%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Clinton/Trump/Deez
Nuts
Hillary Clinton|44%  44% 45%
Donald Trump([39%  42% 31%
Deez Nuts| 6% 5% 8%
Not sure|10% 9% 16%
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